



## Senior Judges Report

<b>Name of Track</b>		Kawartha Downs			
<b>Date</b>		July 9 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	<b>Post Time</b>	18:00	
<b>Weather</b>		Clear 22 deg. Celsius	<b>Wind:</b> 13km N		
<b>Track Condition</b>		Fast			
<b>Number of Races</b>	9	<b>Qualifying races</b>	1 FB	<b>Total Entries</b>	61
<b>Mutual Handle</b>		\$ 42663			
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

<b>Senior Judge</b>	<b>Associate Judge</b>	<b>Associate Judge</b>
Fred Brethour	Brian Arrand	

**Report on day's events:**

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

**Office:** Nothing to report.

**Races:**

**Race 1:** Breath test strip utilized. Clear.

**Race 2:** Reviewed the break of #2 Pay Up Jack (D.Hie) before the start. #2 suffered broken equipment after the start. (overcheck)

**Race 3:** Ruling #1791357. Violation of AGCO Rule 22.03(j)(vii). Braiden Reibelng did fail to come into and remain in position on the starting gate while driving #6 Sheplaysforkeeps. \$100 monetary penalty.

**Race 4:** Driver Chris Rogers will be in for a review regarding his tactics in the stretch of his drive. The horse he drove Music Box Noise finished 2<sup>nd</sup>.

**Race 5:** Judges' Inquiry: #2 One Last Bet (Doug Brown) made a break before the start and was outside the fair start pole. Refund: \$2194

**Race 6:** Breath test strip utilized. Clear.

**Race 7:** Clear.

**Race 8:** Clear.

**Race 9:** Race winner #5 Halo Its Heaven (M.Harvey) passed on the inside of #8 All The Truth (N.Boyd) in the stretch. No penalty to driver Boyd as his horse was bearing out.

**Claims:** None.

